SSB 5721 - H AMD **497**

By Representative Santos

ADOPTED 04/21/2015

```
On page 2, line 17, after "state." strike "Up to ((fifteen))
 1
 2 seventeen and insert ((Up to fifteen)) Other
 3
 4
       On page 2, line 19, after "council," strike "and" and insert
 5
  "((<del>and</del>)) but"
 6
 7
       On page 2, beginning on line 37, after "(x)" strike "A statewide
 8 nonprofit coalition that is representative of communities of color and
 9 low-income communities; and
10
       (xi) and insert the following:
       "A person selected by the office of the superintendent of public
11
12 instruction to represent low-income communities or communities of
13 color;
14
       (xi) A person selected by the educational opportunity gap
15 oversight and accountability committee; and
16
       (xii)"
```

EFFECT: Strikes specific reference to the maximum number of committee members. Replaces a single provision that specified that one member must be a representative of a statewide nonprofit coalition that is representative of communities of color and low-income communities with one provision that the Superintendent of Public Instruction shall select a person to represent low-income communities or communities of color and a second provision that one person shall be selected by the Educational Opportunity Gap Oversight and Accountability Committee.

--- END ---

17